PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8068110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DESIGNATED BUYER AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GORDON BROTHERS COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL, LLC	03/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: TRUE VALUE COMPANY, L.L.C.	
Street Address: 8600 WEST BRYN MAWR AVENUE	
City: CHICAGO	
State/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code: 60631-3505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11525569
Patent Number:	11391456
Patent Number:	D933871
Patent Number:	11351568
Patent Number:	10724726
Patent Number:	10960430
Patent Number:	10293979
Patent Number:	10266000
Patent Number:	10040093
Patent Number:	9333528
Patent Number:	8713978
Patent Number:	D688113
Patent Number:	D696926
Patent Number:	D696925
Patent Number:	D678037
Patent Number:	D678751
Patent Number:	D668929
Patent Number:	D662394
Patent Number:	D662395
Patent Number:	8479348

PATENT REEL: 064349 FRAME: 0786

508020959

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D659506
Patent Number:	D649013
Patent Number:	D646953
Patent Number:	D639635
Patent Number:	D638685
Patent Number:	8302247
Patent Number:	7657959
Patent Number:	8032973
Patent Number:	D592527
Patent Number:	7096530
Patent Number:	D696924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16123325300

Email: mziegler@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903
Address Line 2: JULIE R. DAULTON

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14972.0954USPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE R. DAULTON
SIGNATURE:	/Julie R. Daulton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2023

Total Attachments: 43

source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page1.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page2.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page3.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page4.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page5.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page6.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page7.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page8.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page9.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page10.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page11.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page12.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page13.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page14.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page15.tif

source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page16.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page15.tif
, , ,
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page18.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page19.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page20.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page21.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page22.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page23.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page24.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page25.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page26.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page27.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page28.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page29.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page30.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page31.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page32.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page33.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page34.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page35.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page36.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page37.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page38.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page39.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page40.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page41.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page42.tif
source=H2B - TV Side Letter Agreement (Executed 3.7.23)#page43.tif

DESIGNATED BUYER AGREEMENT

This DESIGNATED BUYER AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of March 7, 2023 by and between Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of its contractual joint venture with Nations Capital, Inc. ("<u>GB</u>") and True Value Company, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>TV</u>" and, together with GB, the "<u>Parties</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2023, GB delivered an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") to Nova Wildcat Shur-Line Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation and certain of its subsidiaries (collectively, the "<u>Seller Parties</u>" and each, a "<u>Seller</u>"), pursuant to which, among other things, GB would acquire certain assets and Liabilities of the Seller Parties and/or the right to designate other Persons to purchase certain assets and Liabilities of the Seller Parties¹;

WHEREAS, GB has funded or caused to be funded the Good Faith Deposit into the Good Faith Deposit Escrow Account in accordance with the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish for GB to designate TV as a Designated Buyer for the purpose of acquiring certain Acquired Assets and assuming certain Assumed Liabilities as more fully described herein and on the terms and conditions set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and the covenants, terms and conditions set forth herein, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE I DESIGNATED BUYER

- Section 1.1 <u>Designated Buyer</u>. Pursuant to Schedule 13.2 of the Purchase Agreement, GB will designate TV as a Partner (a "<u>Designated Buyer</u>") with respect to the Designated Assets and Designated Liabilities.
- Section 1.2 <u>Designated Assets</u>. Subject to the terms of this Agreement, TV will assume all rights and obligations under the Purchase Agreement as Buyer of the following Acquired Assets (collectively, the "<u>Designated Assets</u>"):
 - (a) Acquired Assets described in Sections 2.1(a) and 2.1(c) of the Purchase Agreement [i.e., designation rights], in each case, solely to the extent related solely to the Shur-Line brand and business ("Shur-Line") and the Wordlock brand and business ("Wordlock").
 - (b) Acquired Intellectual Property owned or exclusively used by Shur-Line or Wordlock, including, without limitation, the Acquired Intellectual Property set forth on

-

¹ Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Purchase Agreement.

<u>Schedule 1</u> (solely, for the avoidance of doubt, to the extent such items constitute Acquired Intellectual Property under the Purchase Agreement);

- (c) Acquired Inventory produced solely under Shur-Line ("<u>Designated Shur-Line Inventory</u>");
- (d) Acquired Inventory produced solely under Wordlock ("<u>Designated Wordlock Inventory</u>" and, together with the Designated Shur-Line Inventory, the "<u>Designated Inventory</u>");
- (e) Acquired Assets described in Sections 2.1(m) and 2.1(n) of the Purchase Agreement ("Accounts Receivable") that (i) are owed on account of Inventory produced solely under Shur-Line or (ii) are otherwise owed from TV or its Affiliates ("Designated A/R"); provided, however, that the Parties shall work in good faith to reconcile the Designated A/R owed to the Seller Parties from TV or its Affiliates, net of appropriate TV offsets and credits and notwithstanding the Bankruptcy Code (the "TV A/R"), and TV shall thereafter have the right to purchase the TV A/R, if any, in accordance with Section 2.1(c) of this Agreement;
- (f) Acquired Assets described in Section 2.1(b) of the Purchase Agreement [i.e., machinery, molds and equipment assets] that (i) are directly used in connection with the manufacturing and assembly of Shur-Line products at TV's manufacturing facility in Cary, Illinois or other facilities, including the Acquired Assets set forth on Schedule 2; and (ii) are listed on Schedule 2, in each case, solely, for the avoidance of doubt, to the extent such items constitute Acquired Assets under the Purchase Agreement;
- (g) Acquired Assets described in Section 2.1(l) of the Purchase Agreement [i.e., books and records] that are related solely to any of the other Designated Assets; and
- (h) Acquired Assets described in Sections 2.1(p) and (q) of the Purchase Agreement [i.e., Claims and causes of action] against TV or its Affiliates.
- Section 1.3 <u>Designated Liabilities</u>. TV will assume the following Assumed Liabilities (collectively, "<u>Designated Liabilities</u>"):
 - (a) All Liabilities relating to TV's ownership or operation of the Designated Assets, to the extent relating to events, facts or circumstances, in each case, that first arise after the Closing Date.

ARTICLE II PURCHASE PRICE

- Section 2.1 <u>TV Purchase Price</u>. As consideration for GB's designation of TV as Designated Buyer with respect to the Designated Assets and Designated Liabilities, TV shall pay to GB, on or before the Closing Date, an amount in cash equal to (the "<u>TV Purchase Price</u>"):
 - (a) 45% of the cost value of all Designated Shur-Line Inventory; plus

2

- (b) 35% of the cost value of all Designated Wordlock Inventory; plus
- (c) 80% of the face dollar value of all Designated A/R for which the age is current or up to and including 90 days past due; plus
 - (d) \$250,000.

For purposes of determining the TV Purchase Price, the Designated Inventory and Designated A/R values will be calculated on and as of the Closing Date. For the avoidance of doubt, aside from its obligation to pay GB the TV Purchase Price, TV will have no other obligations to fund any portion of the Purchase Price under the Purchase Agreement, including, without limitation any portion of the Final Purchase Price Adjustment, pursuant to section 3.5(e) of the Purchase Agreement.

- Section 2.2 <u>TV Deposit</u>. Within one (1) business day of the execution and delivery of this Agreement, TV shall deposit or shall cause to be deposited with GB an amount equal to \$496,017.38 by wire transfer of immediately available funds (the "<u>TV Deposit</u>"). The TV Deposit shall be applied or returned to TV as follows:
 - (a) if the Closing occurs, the TV Deposit shall be retained by GB and applied towards the TV Purchase Price;
 - (b) if the Closing does not occur and the Good Faith Deposit is returned to GB, then the TV Deposit shall be returned to TV within two (2) business days of GB receiving the Good Faith Deposit; and
 - (c) if the Closing does not occur and the Good Faith Deposit is not returned to GB, then the TV Deposit shall be retained by GB.

ARTICLE III BIDDING AND COOPERATION

- Section 3.1 <u>Successful Bid.</u> The Parties are bound to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement and this Agreement if the Purchase Agreement is selected by the Seller Parties as the successful bid.
- Section 3.2 <u>Joint Bidding</u>. If an auction is held and the Seller Parties receive a higher or better bid than the bid contemplated by the terms set forth in the Purchase Agreement, then:
 - (a) if GB and TV jointly agree to submit a topping bid, they will do so with TV funding to GB its pro rata share of the additional consideration based on the TV Purchase Price (before increasing the bid) relative to the Purchase Price; provided, that TV shall receive a credit of \$250,000 towards its obligation to provide additional consideration; and
 - (b) if GB or TV elects not to submit a topping bid in accordance with <u>Section 3.2(a)</u> above, then (i) such electing Party is foreclosed from submitting a new bid independently or with any other Person, and (ii) the other Party is free to submit a new bid independently or with any other Person or to increase the Parties' bid by providing the additional consideration itself. In the event the other Party submits a new bid by providing

the additional consideration itself and such bid is selected by the Seller Parties as the successful bid, the Party electing not to submit a bid shall only be responsible for the portion of the Purchase Price such Party agreed to pay at the later of (a) the commencement of the auction; and (b) any topping bid submitted in accordance with Section 3.2(b).

Section 3.3 <u>Bankruptcy Sale Order</u>. GB shall use best efforts to ensure the proposed Sale Order is reasonably acceptable to TV, solely with respect to provisions that relate to the Designated Assets or Designated Liabilities, and subject to GB's ability to do so under Section 8.4 of the Purchase Agreement.

ARTICLE IV POST-CLOSING COVENANTS

Section 4.1 <u>Wordlock A/R</u>. GB will use commercially reasonable efforts to identify Accounts Receivable that are owed on account of Inventory produced solely under Wordlock ("<u>Wordlock A/R</u>"). To the extent GB identifies Wordlock A/R that can be easily segregated from other Accounts Receivable, and subject to TV's review and satisfaction, GB will agree to sell such Wordlock A/R to TV on the same terms applicable to the Designated A/R under this Agreement.

<u>Transition Services</u>. Upon the request of TV, GB will request the use of, and provide TV with access to, any warehouse management or related services, accounts receivable systems, leased facilities, employees, equipment leases and any other services to which GB has a right to receive access pursuant to the Transition Services Agreement between GB and Seller (the "Pass-Through Transition Services"). While TV has access to any Pass-Through Transition Services, GB will not terminate its right to such Pass-Through Transition Services without TV's prior written consent (not to be unreasonably withheld). TV shall reimburse GB for (a) all of the actual costs of Pass-Through Transition Services used only by TV; (b) a portion of costs of shared Pass-Through Transition Services commensurate with TV's level of use of such services; and (c) all of the Pass-Through Transition Services if GB is no longer using such Pass-Through Transition Services but TV continues to use such services. If for any reason the Seller Parties fail to provide GB with any of the Pass-Through Transition Services, GB shall not be obligated to provide such services to TV but shall use commercially reasonable efforts to compel the Seller Parties to provide such services so GB can make such services available to TV. GB shall invoice TV on a monthly basis for the services contemplated in this Section 4.2, including a reasonably detailed description and accounting of all amounts set forth in such invoice. The invoice will be payable within fifteen (15) days of receipt by TV by wire transfer of immediately available funds.

Section 4.3 <u>Reconciliations</u>. On a bi-weekly basis, or as otherwise agreed between the Parties, from the Closing Date through the expiration of the Occupancy Period (or such later date as agreed in good faith), the Parties shall cooperate to reconcile expenses, collections and such other items as any party may reasonably request, in each case for the prior two (2) weeks or partial weeks, all pursuant to procedures agreed upon by the Parties. Prior to the Closing, the Parties shall cause the individuals who will be responsible for such sale reconciliations to confer and establish in good faith appropriate procedures for such sale reconciliations. Within thirty (30) days after the conclusion of the transactions contemplated by this Agreement, or as soon as practicable thereafter, the Parties shall complete a final reconciliation of the transactions contemplated by this Agreement

(the "<u>Final Reconciliation</u>"). Within five (5) days after the completion of the Final Reconciliation and execution of a settlement letter including an appropriate mutual release, the Parties shall pay to each other (as applicable) all amounts due the other pursuant to the Final Reconciliation. Each Buyer shall maintain accurate records and reasonable supporting documentation in respect of all calculations, allocations and payments made or arising in connection with this Agreement.

- Section 4.4 <u>Commingling</u>. In the event that one Party is in possession of any assets or the proceeds thereof that belong to the other Party pursuant to the Purchase Agreement (as modified by this Agreement), such Party in possession of the other Party's assets or proceeds shall promptly notify the other Party and hold such assets or proceeds "in trust" for the benefit of such other Party and shall cooperate with one another to promptly turn over to the other Party such assets or proceeds.
- Section 4.5 <u>Good Faith</u>. The Parties hereby acknowledge and agree that various provisions of this Agreement require the Parties to mutually agree upon matters at a later date or otherwise require the Parties to work cooperatively with one another in respect of the transactions contemplated hereby. Accordingly, the Parties hereby agree to work with one another in good faith and in a commercially reasonable manner in respect of implementing the transactions contemplated hereby.

ARTICLE V MISCELLANEOUS

- Section 5.1 <u>Termination</u>. This Agreement shall terminate (a) automatically if the Purchase Agreement is terminated for any reason or if the Parties mutually agree to terminate this Agreement; (b) upon written notice from TV to GB if there is a Material Adverse Event that directly affects the Designated Assets and only if such Material Adverse Event gives GB the right to terminate the Purchase Agreement; or (c) upon written notice from TV to GB if the Purchase Agreement is materially amended such that it adversely affects delivery of the Designated Assets to TV. <u>Section 2.2</u> of this Agreement shall survive termination of this Agreement.
- Section 5.2 <u>Break-Up Fee</u>. If GB receives a Break-Up Fee pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, it shall promptly pay a portion thereof to TV equal to (a) the Break-Up Fee *less* the Expense Reimbursement Amount (b) multiplied by 10%.
- Section 5.3 <u>Amendment</u>. This Agreement may be amended or modified and the provisions hereof may be waived, only by an agreement in writing signed by each of the Parties.
- Section 5.4 <u>Severability</u>. In the event that any provision hereof would, under applicable Law, be invalid or unenforceable in any respect, such provision shall be construed by modifying or limiting it so as to be valid and enforceable to the maximum extent compatible with, and possible under, applicable Law. The provisions hereof are severable, and in the event any provision hereof should be held invalid or unenforceable in any respect, it shall not invalidate, render unenforceable or otherwise affect any other provision hereof.
- Section 5.5 <u>Specific Performance</u>. Each Party acknowledges that money damages would be both incalculable and an insufficient remedy for any breach of this Agreement by such Party and that any such breach would cause the other Parties irreparable harm. Accordingly, each

Party hereto agrees that, in the event of any breach or threatened breach of the provisions of this Agreement by such Party, then each other Party shall be entitled to equitable relief without the requirement of posting a bond or other security, including in the form of injunctions and orders for specific performance. Any and all remedies herein expressly conferred upon a Party will be deemed cumulative with and not exclusive of any other remedy conferred hereby, or by law or equity upon such Party, and the exercise by a Party of any one remedy will not preclude the exercise of any other remedy. Each Party hereby agrees not to raise any objections to the availability of the equitable remedy of specific performance to prevent or restrain breaches or threatened breaches of this Agreement by such Party and to specifically enforce the terms and provisions of this Agreement to prevent breaches or threatened breaches of, or to enforce compliance with, the covenants and obligations of such Party under this Agreement.

- Section 5.6 <u>Parties in Interest</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure solely to the benefit of each Party, and nothing in this Agreement, express or implied, is intended to or shall confer upon any Person other than the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns. No Party may transfer or assign the rights and obligations under this Agreement without the express written consent of the other Party.
- Section 5.7 Governing Law. Except to the extent of the mandatory provisions of the Bankruptcy Code, this Agreement and all disputes or controversies arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the transactions contemplated hereby (in contract or tort) shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the internal Laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the Laws of any other jurisdiction that might be applied because of the conflicts of laws principles of the State of Delaware.
- Section 5.8 <u>No Partnership or Agency</u>. Nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to constitute a partnership between any of the Parties, nor constitute any agreement that a Party will be the agent of any other Party for any purpose.
- Section 5.9 <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, including by means of email in portable document format (.pdf), each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original copy of this Agreement and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same Agreement.

Section 5.10 Access to Information and Facilities.

- (a) Prior to Closing, to the extent GB has the right to enter the Freeport Facility or contact customers or suppliers in connection with the Acquired Assets, GB shall assign such rights to TV with respect to the Designated Assets.
- (b) GB shall provide TV with reasonable access to any Acquired Assets described in Section 2.1(l) of the Purchase Agreement [i.e., books and records] that are directly related to the Designated Assets but are not transferred to TV under the terms of this Agreement.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has duly executed this Agreement (or caused this Agreement to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer or representative) as of the date first above written.

Gordon Brothers Commercial and Industrial, LLC

By:

Name:

Its:

Senior Managing Director

True Value Company, L.L.C.

By:

Name:

Its:

SVP. (FO

Schedule 1

Designated Intellectual Property

Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC Trademarks

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
US Federal Q4 uf 1	SHUR-LINE	Renewed, February 3, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 029 First Use: February 15, 1954 Filed: August 13, 1956 Registered: March 25, 1958 Last Renewal: March 25, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class; 16 (Int'l Class; 16) paint edging tool and sash painter and replacement paint applicator pads therefor	Nova Wildeat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 0659814 SN: 72013877
US Federal Q4 uf 2	EZPAINTR	Renewed, August 21, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 020 First Use: February 4, 1952 Filed: June 12, 1967 Registered: April 30, 1968 Last Renewal: April 30, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 02, 27 (Int'l Class: 02) *paint trays, paint rollers, paint roller covers, paint applicators, paint roller handles, extension poles for paint rollers and painter's mittens* (Int'l Class: 27) [*display stands for paint rollers and paint trays*]	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 0848091 SN: 72273550
US Federal Q4 uf 4	SHUR-LINE and Design	Renewed, March 24, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 023 First Use: November 20, 1969 Filed: June 21, 1972 Registered: March 5, 1974 Last Renewal: March 5, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 06, 07, 08, 09, 11, 12, 16, 21, 28 (Int'l Class: 06, 07, 08, 09, 11, 12, 16, 21, 28) roller scrapers, hand driven brush and roller cleaners, roller adaptors for cleaners, brush and roller cleaner attachments for electric drill drive, mixing paddles, vaned mixing impellers, and driving tools for wedges insertable between the overlapping portions of siding to spread and ventilate the siding	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 0979880 SN: 72427923
US Federal Q4 uf 8	ONE-COATER	Renewed, May 3, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: September 1, 1981 Filed: December 11, 1981 Registered: June 14, 1983 Last Renewal: June 14, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint Rollers and Paint Trays	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 1242042 SN: 73341283
US Federal Q4 uf 9	SHUR-LINE and Design	Renewed, October 16, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 08 First Use: July, 1978 Filed: December 12, 1983 Registered: October 30, 1984 Last Renewal: October 30, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 08 (Int'l Class: 08) Hand Tool Applicator Used to Apply Wallcoverings; Plastic Putty Knives; Wallcovering Tool Kit Composed of Pad Applicator, Trim Knife, Push Pin and a Plumb Bob; Plastic Hand Tool Smoother and Straight Edge Tool Used to Apply Wallcoverings; and a Hand Tool-Namely, a Plastic Sanding Block	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 1302401 SN: 73456833
US Federal Q4 uf 10	SHUR-LINE and Design	Renewed, October 16, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February, 1976 Filed: December 12, 1983 Registered: October 30, 1984 Last Renewal: October 30, 2014	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Painting Utensils-Namely, Foam Brushes; Paint Trays; Tray Kits Consisting of Foam Brushes and Paint Applicators; Flat Pad Type Applicator for Painting, Staining, Varnishing, Antiqueing, Sealing, Pasting, Waxing, Washing, and Wiping; Roller	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 1302558 SN: 73456589

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
		Register Type: Principal Register	Type Paint Applicator with Splatter Shield; Texture Roller Covers; and Texture Kit Consisting of Roller and Shield and Small Roller and Pad		
US Federal Q4 uf 11	ONE COATER SUPREME	Renewed, January 18, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January 8, 1996 Filed: September 12, 1995 Registered: August 4, 1998 Last Renewal: August 4, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) paint applicators, namely, paint brushes, paint rollers, and paint pads; and painting accessories, namely, paint roller applicator extension poles, paint roller applicator frames, paint trays and tray covers, paint lid covers, and paint shield rollers	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Aore Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 2178859 SN: 74728087
US Federal Q4 uf 12	TWIST 'N REACH	Renewed, June 24, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 1, 1995 Filed: December 20, 2002 Registered: June 15, 2004 Last Renewal: June 15, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint applicator rollers, frames and handles sold as a unit	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN; 2853530 SN: 78196576
US Federal Q4 uf 14	SPEED PAINTER	Registered, April 18, 2017 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: September 27, 2016 Filed: November 25, 2014 Registered: April 18, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint brushes; paint roller covers; painting tools and accessories, namely, paint edging tools in the nature of pad tools for painting straight edges, trim and touch-up paint rollers, paint rollers; paint accessories, namely, corner painters in the nature of applicators for painting corners of walls, and touch-up painters in the nature of applicators for applying paint to small areas	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 5186933 SN: 86464865
US Federal Q4 uf 15	SHUR-FLOW	Registered, October 10, 2017 Office Status: Registered Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 31, 2015 Filed: September 3, 2014 Registered: October 10, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint brushes; paint roller covers; painting tools and accessories, namely, paint edging tools, namely, paint applicators that are used to apply paint to the edges of walls in straight lines, trim and touch-up paint rollers and paint rollers; Paint accessories, namely, corner painters, namely, applicators for painting corners of walls, and touch-up painters, namely, applicators for applying paint to small areas	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 5306872 SN: 86384229
US Federal Q4 uf 16	EZPAINTR	Registered, April 24, 2018 Int'l Class; 16 First Use: September, 1969 Filed: November 2, 2017 Registered: April 24, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint brushes, paint trays, paint rollers, paint roller covers, paint applicators, paint roller handles, extension poles for paint rollers and painter's mittens	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 5453604 SN: 87669872
US Federal Q4 uf 17	PAINT MASTER			Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 5464724 SN: 87718941

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
		Filed: December 13, 2017 Registered: May 8, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	brushes, paint rollers, paint pads, paint roller frames, and paint trays and sets comprising paint brushes, paint rollers, paint pads, paint roller frames and paint trays	324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	
US Federal Q4 uf 18	FLAT PAINTER	Registered, December 11, 2018 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: September 27, 2018 Filed: September 25, 2017 Registered: December 11, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint brushes; paint rollers; paint roller covers; paint edging tools, namely, pad tools in the nature of paint applicators for painting straight edges; corner painters, namely, paint applicators for painting comers of walls; touch-up painters, namely, paint applicators for applying paint to small areas	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Aore Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	RN: 5629034 SN: 87621177
US Federal Q4 uf 19	EASY PAIL	Registered, December 18, 2018 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 8, 2018 Filed: October 2, 2017 Registered: December 18, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint buckets and pails	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	RN: 5634139 SN: 87630145
US Federal Q4 uf 20	EASYTRAY	Registered, December 25, 2018 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: September 27, 2018 Filed: October 2, 2017 Registered: December 25, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint trays	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	RN: 5639179 SN: 87630139
US Federal Q4 uf 21	SIMPLY LIGHT	Registered, May 21, 2019 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February 1, 2019 Filed: September 25, 2017 Registered: May 21, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint brushes; paint rollers; paint roller covers; paint edging tools, namely, pad tools in the nature of paint applicators for painting straight edges; corner painters, namely, paint applicators for painting corners of walls; touch-up painters, namely, paint applicators for applying paint to small areas	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	RN: 5758459 SN: 87621185
US Federal Q4 uf 22	EXACT MATCH	Registered, May 21, 2019 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February 1, 2019 Filed: November 2, 2017 Registered: May 21, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint rollers and paint roller covers; fabric sold as an integral component of paint rollers and paint roller covers	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	RN: 5758527 SN: 87669124
US Federal Q4 uf 23	SHAPE PAINTER	Registered, September 1, 2020 Office Status: Registered Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January 14, 2020 Filed: January 15, 2019 Registered: September 1, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) paint tools, namely, paint brushes; paint applicators; paint rollers	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 6142684 SN: 88262179
US Federal Q4 uf 24	FLEXI PAINTER	Registered, April 20, 2021 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February, 2020	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint applicators	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 6330011 SN: 88792985

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
		Filed: February 11, 2020 Registered: April 20, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register		324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	
US Federal Q4 uf 25	LUMI-TECH	Registered, January 11, 2022 Office Status; Registered Int'l Class; 16 First Use: September 26, 2020 Filed: May 11, 2020 Registered; January 11, 2022 Register Type; Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) paint tools, namely, extension poles for paint applicators, extension poles for paint applicators with lights, and paint trim applicators in the nature of paint edgers and accessories in the nature of paint roller frames and paint pads	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 6616146 SN: 88910317
US Federal Q4 uf 26	EASY REACH	Published, November 2, 2020 Office Status: Opposition Pending Filed: March 10, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Extension pole for attachment to paint rollers and paint applicators	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 116 Exmore Road, Moorseville, North Carolina 28117 United States of America	SN: 87367161
US Federal Q4 uf 27	EZ REACH	Published, November 2, 2020 Office Status: Opposition Pending Filed: March 10, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Extension pole for attachment to paint rollers and paint applicators	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 116 Exmore Road, Moorseville, North Carolina 28117 United States of America	SN: 87367172
Canada Q4 ca 28	EASYTRAY	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, May 15, 2019 Office Status: Registered Filed: October 3, 2017 Registered: May 15, 2019 Expiration Date: May 15, 2034	Int'l Class; 16 (Int'l Class; 16) Goods: Paint trays	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR- LINE, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA1021682 AN: 1860748
Canada Q4 ca 29	EASY PAIL	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, May 15, 2019 Office Status: Registered Filed: October 3, 2017 Registered: May 15, 2019 Expiration Date: May 15, 2034	Int'l Class: 21 (Int'l Class: 21) Goods: Paint buckets and pails	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR- LINE, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA1021698 AN: 1860750
Canada Q4 ca 30	FLAT PAINTER	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, May 29, 2019 Office Status: Registered Filed: September 26, 2017 Registered: May 29, 2019 Expiration Date: May 29, 2034	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint brushes; paint rollers; paint roller covers; paint edging tools, namely, pad tools in the nature of paint applicators for painting straight edges; corner painters, namely, paint applicators for painting corners of walls; touch-up painters, namely, paint applicators for applying paint to small areas	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA1022880 AN: 1859462
Canada Q4	EZ REACH		Int'l Class; 16 (Int'l Class: 16)		RN: TMA1039137 AN: 1856568

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
са 31		Last Status Received: Registered, July 10, 2019 Office Status: Registered Filed: September 8, 2017 Registered: July 10, 2019 Expiration Date: July 10, 2029	Goods: Extension pole for attachment to paint rollers and paint applicators	Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	
Canada Q4 ca 32	BLACK OPS	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, July 10, 2019 Office Status: Registered Filed: September 12, 2017 Registered: July 10, 2019 Expiration Date: July 10, 2029	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint brushes; paint roller covers; painting tools and accessories, namely, paint edging tools, namely, pad tools in the nature of paint applicators for painting straight edges, trim and touch-up paint rollers, paint rollers; paint accessories, namely, corner painters, namely, applicators for painting corners of walls, and touch-up painters, namely, applicators for applying paint to small areas	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA1039158 AN: 1857081
Canada Q4 ca 33	ERGOBRUSH and Design ergo drush	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, August 15, 2019 Office Status: Registered Filed: November 20, 2017 Registered: August 15, 2019 Expiration Date: August 15, 2029	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint brushes, paint brush handles, paint rollers and paint roller handles	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA1049380 AN: 1868717
Canada Q4 ca 34	EXACT MATCH	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, August 15, 2019 Office Status: Registered Filed: November 3, 2017 Registered: August 15, 2019 Expiration Date: August 15, 2029	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint rollers and paint roller covers; fabric sold as an integral component of paint rollers and paint roller covers	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR- LINE, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA1049394 AN: 1866155
Canada Q4 ca 35	SIMPLY LIGHT	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, May 6, 2020 Office Status: Registered Filed: March 26, 2018 Registered: May 6, 2020 Expiration Date: May 6, 2030	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint brushes; paint rollers; paint roller covers; paint edging tools, namely, pad tools in the nature of paint applicators for painting straight edges; corner painters, namely, paint applicators for painting corners of walls; touch-up painters, namely, paint applicators for applying paint to small areas	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN; TMA1078137 AN; 1890168
Canada Q4 ca 36	EZPAINTR	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, November 22, 2021 Office Status: Registered Filed: March 13, 2018 Registered: November 22, 2021 Expiration Date: November 22, 2031	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint brushes, paint trays, paint rollers, paint roller covers, paint applicators, paint roller handles, extension poles for paint rollers and painter's mittens.	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR- LINE, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA1114418 AN: 1887852

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
Canada Q4 ca 39	EZPAINTR	Canada Renewed Last Status Received; Renewed, May 3, 2008 Office Status: Registered Filed: August 21, 1961 Registered: May 3, 1963 Last Renewal; May 3, 2008 Expiration Date: May 3, 2023	Int'l Class: 7, 16 (Int'l Class: 7, 16) Goods: Paint rollers, paint roller covers, Goods: Metal paint trays, Goods: Paint brushes, paint pads and paint sprayers.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA130799 AN: 0264573
Canada Q4 ca 40	SHUR-LINE and Design	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, February 1, 2019 Office Status: Registered Filed: November 22, 1972 Registered: February 1, 1974 Last Renewal: February 1, 2019 Expiration Date: February 1, 2034	Int'l Class: 2, 6, 8, 9, 16, 19, 24 (Int'l Class: 2, 6, 8, 9, 16, 19, 24) Goods: Painting tools and accessories, namely, edgers, applicators, rollers, replacement pads for edgers, replacement pads for applicators, replacement covers for rollers, roller scrapers, hand driven brush and roller cleaners, roller adaptors for cleaners, brush and roller cleaner attachments for electric drill drive, brush handle ectenders, mixing paddles, vaned mixing impellers, louvered plugs installable in holes provided in a building wall to ventilate the interior of such wall and prevent paint peeling on the wall exterior caused by moisture, and wedges insertable between the overlapping portions of siding such as clapboards to spread them and ventilate the wall interior to reduce paint peeling on the siding exterior due to moisture and driving tool for such wedges.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA197137 AN: 0359042
Canada Q4 ca 41	THERMO BOND	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, March 29, 2021 Office Status: Registered Filed: August 11, 1989 Registered: March 29, 1991 Last Renewal: March 29, 2021 Expiration Date: March 29, 2031	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint rollers and paint brushes,	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA382324 AN: 0638408
Canada Q4 ca 42	ULTRA BOND	Canada Renewed Last Status Received; Renewed, October 9, 2007 Office Status: Registered Filed: March 26, 1990 Registered: October 9, 1992 Last Renewal: October 9, 2007 Expiration Date: October 9, 2022	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint rollers and paint roller covers.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA403451 AN: 0653880
Canada Q4 ca 43	SIMPLE SOLUTIONS	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, November 27, 2007 Office Status: Registered Filed: March 28, 1991 Registered: November 27, 1992 Last Renewal: November 27, 2007 Expiration Date: November 27,	Int'l Class: 3, 8, 16, 21 (Int'l Class: 3, 8, 16, 21) Goods: Paint pads, paint rollers, paint frames, paint trays, specialty tools, namely, trimline edgers, sashline wands, mini-trimmers, mini-rollers, foam brushes, flexible paint staining pads, roller cleaning aids to remove paint and to open cans, pail hooks, baseboard trimmers, corner rollers, extension poles and paint brushes.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA405561 AN: 0678847

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No
		2022			
Canada Q4 ca 44	TRIMLINE	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, November 5, 2008 Office Status: Registered Filed: September 14, 1992 Registered: November 5, 1993 Last Renewal: November 5, 2008 Expiration Date: November 5, 2023	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint applicating equipment, namely a paint edger.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA419303 AN: 0712672
Canada Q4 ca 45	ONE COATMORE THAN A PROMISE	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, February 25, 2009 Office Status: Registered Filed: October 6, 1992 Registered: February 25, 1994 Last Renewal: February 25, 2009 Expiration Date: February 25, 2024	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint applicators, namely paint brushes and paint rollers.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA423808 AN: 0714251
Canada Q4 ca 49	EASY REACH	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, May 9, 2012 Office Status: Registered Filed: April 15, 1994 Registered: May 9, 1997 Last Renewal: May 9, 2012 Expiration Date: May 9, 2027	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Extension poles and paint roller frames.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA476049 AN: 0752337
Canada Q4 ca 50	ONE COATER SUPREME	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, November 19, 2012 Office Status: Registered Filed: February 9, 1996 Registered: November 19, 1997 Last Renewal: November 19, 2012 Expiration Date: November 19, 2027	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint applicators, namely paint brushes, paint rollers, paint pads and painting accessories, namely extension poles and paint trays.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA485830 AN: 0803998
Canada Q4 ca 51	ONE COAT SUPREME	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, January 27, 2015 Office Status: Registered Filed: January 31, 1997 Registered: January 27, 2000 Last Renewal: January 27, 2015 Expiration Date: January 27, 2030	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint applicators, namely, brushes.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA522339 AN: 0835230
Canada Q4 ca 52	TWIST 'N REACH	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed,	Int'l Class; 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Components for paint applicator	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey	RN: TMA614162 AN: 1164370

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
		July 6, 2019 Office Status; Registered Filed: January 9, 2003 Registered: July 6, 2004 Last Renewal: July 6, 2019 Expiration Date: July 6, 2029	rollers namely, paint applicator roller frame, paint applicator pads, and extension rods for paint applicators, namely handles sold as part of the above goods.	08512, United States of America	
Canada Q4 ca 53	SHUR-GRIP	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, January 11, 2021 Office Status: Registered Filed: December 20, 2002 Registered: January 11, 2006 Last Renewal: January 11, 2021 Expiration Date: January 11, 2031	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint brushes; components for paint applicator rollers, namely, paint applicator roller frame, paint applicator pads and extension rods for paint applicators, namely handles sold as part of the above goods.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA656399 AN: 1163232
Canada Q4 ca 54	PAINT 'N PROJECT PAIL	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, April 26, 2021 Office Status: Registered Filed: April 15, 2003 Registered: April 26, 2006 Last Renewal: April 26, 2021 Expiration Date: April 26, 2031	Int'l Class; 21 (Int'l Class: 21) Goods: Paint containers.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA663415 AN: 1174741
Canada Q4 ca 55	IT'S FAST. IT'S EASY. IT'S DONE.	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, March 16, 2022 Office Status: Registered Filed: January 8, 2004 Registered: March 16, 2007 Last Renewal: March 16, 2022 Expiration Date: March 16, 2032	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Arts and crafts sets for in-home painting projects.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA683914 AN: 1201124
Canada Q4 ca 56	SOFT GRIP	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, March 20, 2022 Office Status: Registered Filed: November 25, 2003 Registered: March 20, 2007 Last Renewal: March 20, 2022 Expiration Date: March 20, 2032	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint brushes.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: TMA684225 AN: 1197995
Canada Q4 ca 57	<u>LUMI-TECH</u>	Canada Published Last Status Received: Published, December 14, 2022 Office Status: Advertised Filed: October 28, 2020 Expiration Date: October 28, 2030	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Goods: Paint tools, namely, extension poles for paint applicators, extension poles for paint applicators with lights, and paint trim applicators in the nature of paint edgers and accessories in the nature of paint roller frames and paint pads.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury NJ 08512, United States of America	AN: 2069886
Mexico Q4 nx 58	SHUR-LINE	Mexico Registered Last Status Received; Registered Filed: May 18, 1994	Int'l Class: 16 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 16) jig tool for paint and slide brush and	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR- LINE LLC 3 GLENLAKE PARKWAY, 30328, ATLANTA, GA, United	RN: 469840 AN: M199318

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
		Registered: August 16, 1994 Expiration Date: May 18, 2024	replacement paint applicator pads for the same; tools and accessories for painting namely edging, applicators, rollers, replacement pads for - decorators, replacement pads for applicators, replacement covers for manual brush and roller extenders; paint tools, namely foam brushes; paint trays; set of trays consisting of foam brushes and paint applicators; Flat pad type applicator for painting, dyeing, varnishing, etc.	States of America	
WIPO Q4 wo 59	LUMI-TECH LUMI-TECH	International Registered Last Status Received: Registered, October 28, 2020 Registered: October 28, 2020 Expiration Date: October 28, 2030	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint tools and accessories,	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC (LTD LIABILITY COMPANY Delaware, United States) 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury NJ 08512, United States of America	RN: 1563932
Australia Q4 au 60	SHUR-LINE	Australia Registered Last Status Received; Registered Office Status: Registered: Registered/protected Filed: August 29, 2011 Registered: August 29, 2011 Expiration Date: August 29, 2031	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Painting utensils in this class including paint brushes, paint rollers, paint pads, and paint applicators, foam brushes, paint trays, tray kits consisting of foam brushes and paint applicators; flat pad type applicators for painting, staining, varnishing, antiquing, sealing, pasting, waxing, washing and wiping; roller type paint applicator with splatter shield; texture roller covers and texture kits consisting of roller and shield and small roller and pad; paint edging tools and sash painter and replacement paint applicator pads therefor; paint roller pans; extension poles for paint rollers	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC. United States of America	RN: 1445274 AN: 1445274
New Zealand Q4 nz 61	SHUR-LINE	New Zealand Registered Last Status Received: Registered, February 29, 2012 Office Status: Registered Filed: August 29, 2011 Registered: February 29, 2012 Expiration Date: August 29, 2031	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Painting utensils in this class including paint brushes, paint rollers, paint pads, and paint applicators, foam brushes, paint trays, tray kits consisting of foam brushes and paint applicators; flat pad type applicators for painting, staining, varnishing, antiquing, sealing, pasting, waxing, washing and wiping; roller type paint applicator with splatter shield; texture roller covers and texture kits consisting of roller and shield and small roller and pad; paint edging tools and sash painter and replacement paint applicator pads therefor; paint roller pans; extension poles for paint rollers.	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America	RN: 848349 AN: 848349
New Zealand Q4 nz 62	<u>SPEED</u> <u>PAINTER</u>	New Zealand Registered Last Status Received; Registered, November 24, 2015 Office Status: Registered Filed: May 20, 2015 Registered: November 24, 2015	Int'l Class; 08, 16 (Int'l Class; 08) Painters' tools (hand operated); paint accessories, namely, putty knives, corner painters, touch-up painters. (Int'l Class; 16) Paint brushes; roller covers; painting tools	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC 116 Exmore Road Mooresville, North Carolina 28117, United States of America	RN: 1019778 AN: 1019778

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
		Expiration Date: November 25, 2024	and accessories, namely, paint edging tools, trim and touch-up rollers, paint rollers; paint applicators; paint applicator pads; paint trays; painting apparatus.		

Wordlock, Inc. Trademarks

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
US Federal Q3 uf 1	WORDLOCK	Renewed, June 23, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 06 First Use: April, 1999 Filed: August 10, 2004 Registered: July 10, 2007 Last Renewal: July 10, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 06 (Int'l Class: 06) metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycles locks; metal luggage locks; ((metal computer and laptop locks))	Wordlock, Inc. (California Corporation) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 3263251 SN: 78977966
US Federal Q3 uf 2	WORDLOCK	Renewed, May 11, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 06 First Use: August 31, 2007 Filed: August 10, 2004 Registered: June 30, 2009 Last Renewal: June 30, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 06 (Int'l Class: 06) metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks	Wordlock, Inc. (California Corporation) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 3648794 SN: 78465305
US Federal Q3 uf 3	IN A WORD; SECURE	Renewed, February 11, 2022 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'! Class: 06 First Use: June 30, 2010 Filed: September 11, 2009 Registered: December 6, 2011 Last Renewal: December 6, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 06 (Int'l Class: 06) Metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycles locks; metal luggage locks; [metal computer and laptop locks;]metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks; metal lock boxes	Wordlock, Inc. (California Corporation) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 4067771 SN: 77825110
US Federal Q3 uf 4	WL (Stylized)	Registered, April 11, 2018 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 06 First Use: February 23, 2012 Filed: February 12, 2010 Registered: May 1, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 06 (Int'l Class: 06) Metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycles locks; metal luggage locks; [metal computer and laptop locks;] metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks	Wordlock, Inc. (California Corporation) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 4135942 SN: 77935110
US Federal Q3 uf 5	USE WORDS NOT NUMBERS	Renewed, September 18, 2022 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 06 First Use: July 9, 2008 Filed: July 9, 2008 Registered: May 15, 2012 Last Renewal: May 15, 2022 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class; 06 (Int'l Class; 06) metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycle locks; metal luggage locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks [; metal computer and laptop locks]	Wordlock, Inc. (California Corporation) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 4142914 SN: 77518225
US Federal Q3 uf 6	WORDLOCK (Stylized) Wordlock	Renewed, November 14, 2022 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 06 First Use: February 23, 2012 Filed: February 12, 2010 Registered: May 22, 2012 Last Renewal: May 22, 2022 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class; 06 (Int'l Class; 06) Metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycles locks; metal luggage locks; [metal computer and laptop locks;] metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks	Wordlock, Inc. (California Corporation) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 4147078 SN: 77935119

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
Canada Q3 ca 7	WORDLOCK	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, July 23, 2010 Office Status: Registered Filed: July 5, 2004 Registered: July 23, 2010 Expiration Date: July 23, 2025	Int'l Class: 6, 20 (Int'l Class: 6, 20) Goods: Padlocks; bicycles locks; luggage locks; locks for lockers; backpack locks; ski and snowboard locks.	WordLock, Inc. (a California corporation) 2855 Kiefer Road Suite 101 Santa Clara, California 95051, United States of America	RN: TMA772808 AN: 1223368
Canada Q3 ca 8	USE WORDS NOT NUMBERS	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, June 21, 2012 Office Status: Registered Filed: January 9, 2009 Registered: June 21, 2012 Expiration Date: June 21, 2027	Int'l Class; 6 (Int'l Class: 6) Goods: Metal computer and laptop locks.	Wordlock, Inc. 2855 Kifer Road, Suite 101 Santa Clara, California 95051, United States of America	RN: TMA826875 AN: 1424126
Mexico Q3 mx 9	WORDLOCK	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: July 22, 2008 Registered: December 4, 2008 Expiration Date: July 22, 2028	Int'l Class: 06 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 06) common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; metal transportable constructions; metal materials for railways; non-electric wires and cables of common metal; hardware, small hardware metal articles; metal pipes and tubes; security boxes; products of common metals not included in other classes; minerals, namely, insurance, locks and metal locks for lockers; metal locks for backpacks; metal padlocks for snowboards and skies; metal boxes for money; metal snaps and bolts for boxes; metal locks for vehicles; security boxes; safes.	WORDLOCK, INC. (UNA SOCIEDAD DEL ESTADO DE CALIFORNIA, E.U.A.) 324A HALF ACRE ROAD, 8512-3254, CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY, United States of America	RN: 1075846 AN: M949666
Mexico Q3 mx 10	WORDLOCK	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: July 22, 2008 Registered: April 16, 2009 Expiration Date: July 22, 2028	Int'l Class: 20 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 20) Furniture, mirrors, frames; Products (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, reed, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whale bone, shell, amber, nacar, sea foam and substitutes for all these materials or plastics.	WORDLOCK, INC. (UNA SOCIEDAD DEL ESTADO DE CALIFORNIA, E.U.A.) 324A HALF ACRE ROAD, 8512-3254, CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY, United States of America	RN: 1094866 AN: M949665
Mexico Q3 mx 11	USE WORDS NOT NUMBERS	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: January 9, 2009 Registered: May 7, 2009 Expiration Date: January 9, 2029	Int'l Class: 06 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 06) common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; metal transportable constructions; metal materials for railways; non-electric wires and cables of common metal; hardware, small articles of hardware; metal pipes and tubes; security boxes; products of common metals not included in other classes; minerals namely, metal padlocks with combination; metal padlocks; padlocks / metal locks for bicycles; insurance / metal locks for luggage; metal padlocks for lockers;	WORDLOCK, INC. (UNA SOCIEDAD DEL ESTADO DE CALIFORNIA, E.U.A.) 324A HALF ACRE ROAD, 8512-3254, CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY, United States of America	RN: 1098280 AN: M983147

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
			metal locks for backpacks; insurance / padlocks of metal for computers and for laptops; insurance / metal locks for skis and snowboards; metal boxes for money; metal safety boxes; safety boxes not made of metal.		
Mexico Q3 mx 12	USE WORDS NOT NUMBERS	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: January 9, 2009 Registered: May 12, 2009 Expiration Date: January 9, 2029	Int'l Class; 20 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 20) boxes to store money not of metal.	WORDLOCK, INC. (UNA SOCIEDAD DEL ESTADO DE CALIFORNIA, E.U.A.) 324A HALF ACRE ROAD, 8512-3254, CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY, United States of America	RN: 1099008 AN: M983145
WIPO Q3 wo 13	WORDLOCK	International Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, March 15, 2017 Registered: April 3, 2007 Last Renewal: March 15, 2017 Expiration Date: April 3, 2027	Int'l Class: 06, 12, 18, 20 (Int'l Class: 06) Metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bloycles locks; metal luggage locks; metal computer and laptop locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks; metal ski and snowboard locks; metal cash boxes; metal lock boxes. (Int'l Class: 12) Locks for automotive use, namely anti-theft locks for use on automobile steering wheels. (Int'l Class: 18) Suitcases; luggage; briefcases. (Int'l Class: 20) Non-metal cash boxes; non-metal lock boxes.	Wordlock, Inc. 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury NJ 08512, United States of America	RN: 922471
WIPO Q3 wo 14	USE WORDS NOT NUMBERS	International Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, October 31, 2018 Registered: January 8, 2009 Last Renewal: October 31, 2018 Expiration Date: January 8, 2029	Int'l Class: 06, 12, 18, 20 (Int'l Class: 06) Metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycle locks; metal luggage locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks; metal computer and laptop locks; metal ski and snowboard locks; metal cash boxes; metal lock boxes. (Int'l Class: 12) Locks for automotive use, namely, anti-theft locks for use on automobile steering wheels. (Int'l Class: 18) Suitcases; luggage; briefcases. (Int'l Class: 20) Non-metal cash boxes; non-metal lock boxes.	Wordlock, Inc. 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury NJ 08512, United States of America	RN: 990759
WIPO Q3 wo 15	IN A WORD: SECURE	International Renewed Last Status Received; Renewed, February 19, 2020 Registered: March 5, 2010 Last Renewal; February 19, 2020 Expiration Date: March 5, 2030	Int'l Class: 06, 12, 18, 20 (Int'l Class: 06) Metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycles locks; metal luggage locks; metal computer and laptop locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks; metal ski and snowboard locks; metal cash boxes; metal lock boxes, (Int'l Class: 12)	Wordlock, Inc. 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury NJ 08512, United States of America	RN: 1033379

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
			Locks for automotive use, namely, anti-theft locks for use on automobile steering wheels, (Int'l Class: 18) Suitcases; luggage; briefcases, (Int'l Class: 20) Non-metal cash boxes; non-metal lock boxes.		
United Kingdom Q3 gb 16	USE WORDS NOT NUMBERS	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, December 21, 2009 Filed: January 8, 2009 Registered: December 21, 2009 Expiration Date: January 8, 2029	Int'l Class: 06 (Int'l Class: 06) Metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycle locks; metal luggage locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks; metal computer and laptop locks.	Wordlock, Inc. (Company or Organisation) 324A Half Acre RoadCranbury NJ 08512, ,, United States of America	AN: UK00800990759
United Kingdom Q3 gb 17	WORDLOCK	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, January 04, 2008 Filed: August 31, 2006 Registered: January 4, 2008 Expiration Date: August 31, 2026	Int'l Class: 06, 18 (Int'l Class: 06) Combination locks; padlocks; bicycles locks; luggage locks; computer and laptop locks; locks for lockers; backpack locks; ski and snowboard locks; cash boxes; lock boxes; all the aforesaid goods, being of metal or predominantly of metal. (Int'l Class: 18) Suitcases, luggage, briefcases.	WordLock Inc. (Company or Organisation) 324A Half Acre Road, 08512, Cranbury, United States of America	AN: UK00905318167
European Union (EUTM) Q3 eu 18	WORDLOCK	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered, December 25, 2008 Filed: August 31, 2006 Registered: January 4, 2008 Expiration Date: August 31, 2026	Int'l Class: 06, 18 (Int'l Class: 06) Combination locks; padlocks; bicycles locks; luggage locks; computer and laptop locks; locks for lockers; backpack locks; ski and snowboard locks; cash boxes; lock boxes; all the aforesaid goods, being of metal or predominantly of metal. (Int'l Class: 18) Suitcases, luggage, briefcases.	WordLock Inc. 324A Half Acre Road, 08512, Cranbury, New Jersey, United States of America	RN: 005318167 AN: 005318167
Australia Q3 au 19	WORDLOCK	Australia Registered Last Status Received; Registered Office Status; Protected; Registered/protected Filed: April 3, 2007 Registered: April 3, 2007 Int'l Reg Date: April 3, 2027 Expiration Date: April 3, 2027	Int'l Class: 06 (Int'l Class: 06) Metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycles locks; metal luggage locks; metal computer and laptop locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks	Wordlock, Inc. United States of America	RN: 1180594 AN: 1180594
Australia Q3 au 20	USE WORDS NOT NUMBERS	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Protected; Registered/protected Filed: January 8, 2009 Registered: January 8, 2009 Int'l Reg Date: January 8, 2009 Expiration Date: January 8, 2029	Int'l Class: 06 (Int'l Class: 06) Metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycle locks; metal luggage locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks; metal computer and laptop locks	Wordlock, Inc. United States of America	RN: 1284655 AN: 1284655

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
Australia Q3 au 21	IN A WORD: SECURE	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Proteoted: Registered/proteoted Filed: March 5, 2010 Registered: March 5, 2010 Int'l Reg Date: March 5, 2010 Expiration Date: March 5, 2030	Int'l Class: 06 (Int'l Class: 06) Metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycles locks; metal luggage locks; metal computer and laptop locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks; metal lock boxes	Wordlock, Inc. United States of America	RN: 1354983 AN: 1354983
New Zealand Q3 nz 22	WORDLOCK	New Zealand Registered Last Status Received: Registered, January 7, 2010 Office Status: Registered Filed: July 17, 2008 Registered: January 7, 2010 Expiration Date: July 17, 2028	Int'l Class: 06, 12, 18, 20 (Int'l Class: 06) metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycles locks; metal luggage locks; metal computer and laptop locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks; metal ski and snowboard locks; metal cash boxes; metal lock boxes (Int'l Class: 12) locks for automotive use, namely anti- theft locks for use on automobile steering wheels (Int'l Class: 18) suitcases; luggage; briefcases (Int'l Class: 20) non-metal cash boxes; non-metal lock boxes	Wordlock, Inc. 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, NJ 08512, United States of America	RN: 792883 AN: 792883
New Zealand Q3 nz 23	USE WORDS NOT NUMBERS	New Zealand Registered Last Status Received: Registered, May 13, 2010 Office Status: Registered Filed: January 9, 2009 Registered: May 13, 2010 Expiration Date: July 9, 2028	Int'l Class: 06, 12, 18, 20 (Int'l Class: 06) metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycle locks; metal luggage locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks; metal computer and laptop locks; metal ski and snowboard locks; metal cash boxes; metal lock boxes (Int'l Class: 12) locks for automotive use, including, anti-theft locks for use on automobile steering wheels (Int'l Class: 18) suitcases; luggage; briefcases (Int'l Class: 20) non-metal cash boxes; non-metal lock boxes	Wordlock, Inc. 324A Half Acre Road Cranbury, NJ 08512, United States of America	RN: 801229 AN: 801229
New Zealand Q3 nz 24	IN A WORD: SECURE	New Zealand Registered Last Status Received: Registered, May 13, 2010 Office Status: Registered Filed: November 13, 2009 Registered: May 13, 2010 Expiration Date: September 11, 2029	Int'l Class: 06, 12, 18, 20 (Int'l Class: 06) metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycles locks; metal luggage locks; metal computer and laptop locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks; metal ski and snowboard locks; metal cash boxes; metal lock boxes (Int'l Class: 12) locks for automotive use, including anti-theft locks for use on automobile steering wheels (Int'l Class: 18) suitcases; luggage; briefcases (Int'l Class: 20)	Wordlock, Inc. 2855 Kifer Road, Suite 105 Santa Clara, California 95051, United States of America	RN: 815743 AN: 815743

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
			non-metal cash boxes; non-metal lock boxes		
Singapore Q3 sg 25	wordlock WORDLOCK	Singapore Registered Last Status Received: Registered, November 20, 2008 Filed: November 20, 2008 Registered: October 8, 2009 Int'l Reg Date: April 3, 2007 Expiration Date: April 3, 2027	Int'l Class: 06 (Int'l Class: 06) Metal combination locks; metal padlocks; metal bicycles locks; metal luggage locks; metal computer and laptop locks; metal locks for lockers; metal backpack locks.	Wordlock, Inc. 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury NJ 08512, United States of America, United States of America, United States of America	AN: T0817729Z

World and Main, LLC – Global Trademarks

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
US Federal Q3 uf 2	STUDIO 5	Renewed, January 19, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November 1, 1979 Filed: November 8, 1988 Registered: January 8, 1991 Last Renewal: January 8, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) artist and paint brushes	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A HALF ACRE ROAD, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	RN: 1630803 SN: 73762604
US Federal Q3 uf 4	PERFECT PAINTER	Renewed, September 11, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November 1, 1979 Filed: September 6, 1994 Registered: September 26, 1995 Last Renewal: September 26, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) paint brushes and similar paint applicators	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A HALF ACRE ROAD, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	RN: 1921955 SN: 74570048
US Federal Q3 uf 6	WHITE DIAMOND	Renewed, July 4, 2016 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January 20, 1995 Filed: August 28, 1995 Registered: September 17, 1996 Last Renewal: September 17, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) paint rollers [, paint brushes and similar paint applicators]	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A HALF ACRE ROAD, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	RN: 2001221 SN: 74723581
US Federal Q3 uf 27	LE PETITE	Renewed, April 12, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 1, 2007 Filed: March 27, 2008 Registered: June 9, 2009 Last Renewal: June 9, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Paint brushes	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A HALF ACRE ROAD, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 3633858 SN: 77433804
US Federal Q3 uf 41	LOOP 'N LOCK	Registered, May 11, 2021 Office Status: Section 8- Accepted Int'l Class: 06 First Use: July 31, 2014 Filed: October 24, 2013 Registered: February 24, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class; 06 (Int'l Class; 06) Metal bicycle locks	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A HALF ACRE ROAD, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 4693183 SN: 86100208
US Federal Q3 uf 42	MATCHKE Y	Registered, January 6, 2022 Office Status: Section 8- Accepted Int'l Class: 06 First Use: December 31, 2013 Filed: October 24, 2013 Registered: July 21, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 06 (Int'l Class: 06) Metal locks	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A HALF ACRE ROAD, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 4777968 SN: 86100476
				DATENT	

TM Record	Mark/Name	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information	App. No./Reg. No.
US Federal Q3 uf 60	BENDM	Registered, July 2, 2019 Office Status: Registered Int'l Class: 06 First Use: February 1, 2019 Filed: October 31, 2018 Registered: July 2, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 06 (Int'l Class: 06) Bicycle locks; Metal locks	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 324A Half Acre Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	RN: 5796125 SN: 88176822

PATENT LIST

Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
Wordlock, Inc.
World and Main, LLC
New Tech Electronics Industries

O p en	Open	Open Open	images
((((((((((((((((((((
USD933871	US11391456 US20720082247	US11525569 US20220090776	Publication numbers
SI	82 A1	A1 82	Publication kind codes
2021-10-19	2022-07-19 2022-03-17	2022-12-13 2022-03-24	Publication dates
O D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	Open	O Pen	Original document
2019-06-20	2020-09-11	2020-09-21	Earliest patent priority date
(USD933871) Light assembly	(US11391456) Handle adapter assembly including a light assembly	(US1.1825569) Paint applicator assembly including a light assembly	Title
	A handle adapter assembly is provided for attaching to a paint applicator. The handle adapter assembly includes a housing having a first end and a second end opposite the first end. The housing includes a first connector positioned at the first end. The first connector positioned at the first end. The first connector is configured to attach to the paint applicator. The housing also includes an outer surface extending between the first end and the second end. One or more light sources is supported by the housing. A power source is supported by the housing. The power source is electrically connected to the one or more light sources. A bumper member is supported by the housing. The power source is netertically connected to the one or more light sources. A bumper member extends outwardly beyond the outer surface of the housing.	A paint applicator assembly includes a frame having a base. The base has a forward side, a first lateral side, and a second lateral side opposite the first lateral side. A light assembly is supported by the farme. The light assembly includes a printed circuit board having a forward side portion positioned proximate the forward side portion positioned proximate the forward side of the base. The light assembly further includes a plurality of light sources supported on the printed circuit board. The plurality of light sources includes a first light source and a second light source positioned on the forward side portion. The first light source is configured to direct light along a first direction, and the second light source is configured to direct light along a second direction that is different than the first direction.	Abstract
JACOBSON JOHN ([US])	JACOBSON JOHN ([US])		Inventors
NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	Current standardized assignees - inventors removed

Open		Open
	US10724726	US11351568 US20210053090
	81	B2 A1
	2020-07-28	2022-06-07 2021-02-25
Open		O pen
	2019-06-20	2019-08-21
	(US10724726) Light assembly including an adapter to couple to a work implement	(US1135158) Paint applicator assembly
	A light assembly is configured to connect between a handle and a work implement. The light assembly includes a housing that defines an interior and includes an adapter with a first end, a second end opposite the first end, and a first exist that extends centrally through the adapter between the first and second ends. The first end defines a bore configured to couple to the handle. The second end defines an extension configured to couple to the work implement. A battery receptacle is disposed within the interior of the housing and is configured to receive a battery. An elongated flexible arm extends from the housing and a second end opposite the first end. A light is disposed at the second end of the elongated flexible arm.	A paint edger for applying paint with a paint applicator pad that is coupled to the paint edger. The paint edger includes a frame having a base with a forward side, a rear side, a first lateral side, and a second lateral side opposite the first lateral side, the first lateral side defines a first edge. The paint edger also includes an ejection mechanism supported by the frame. The ejection mechanism defines a second edge adjacent the second lateral side of the base. The ejection mechanism includes an actuator. The actuator is operable to move the second edge relative to the frame to uncouple the paint applicator pad from the paint edger.
	JACOBSON JOHN ([US])	JACOBSON JOHN ([US])
	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])

Open B A	September of the septem	Open
	US10293979 US20170197759	US20180304298
	A1	A1 A1
	2019-05-21 2017-07-13	2021-03-30 2018-10-25
Open		O De n
	2016-01-08	2014-07-15
	(US10293979) Thumb hole paint container and holder	(US10960430) Paint edging system and apparatus
two halves may be separated by an elevated member such as a ridge forming two reservoirs. The elevated member may have a rounded surface for permitting scraping of a pad or brush. In another embodiment, a can holder may include at least one opening that may be formed in a lower section of a base portion. The at least one opening may be as many as four holes and sized to accept fingers of a user. The plurality of holes may be configured and located below a thumb hole. The holes may be recessed permitting near simultaneous insertion of a thumb and fingers into the respective holes.	An improved paint container is disclosed. A paint container which may be a tray or an edger MORPHEY JOHN C ([US]) tray, is shown having two halves each being configured to hold and contain a liquid. The paint container may have a plurality of walls to form reservoir of these horses and a base. The	A paint edging tool that deliver paint with sharp, clear edges at wall junctions. The paint edging tool includes a base wherein the base may include a handle, at least one wheel, a painting pad, a built-in-deflector, and at eleast one pad ejector. The handle may be configured to allow rotation between multiple positions. The handle may further include an adapter wherein the adapter is configured to be mounted on the handle, thereby allowing a pivoting motion in relation to the wall. The base may include at least one lobe, wherein the lobe is configured to be located on each side of the base, and is further configured to connect with the at least one wheel in the adeat one deflector and the at least one d
	FEE GARRY C ([US]) MORPHEY JOHN C ([US])	FEE GARRY C ([US]) MORPHEY JOHN C ([US])
	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE HOLDINGS WORLD & MAIN CRAIG ELECTRONICS NEWTECH ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES

Open			Fig. 1A Proy and
		N A A	PG 68
	U\$10266000 U\$20170057697	CA2940933 CA2940933	CA2953980
	82 A1	Σt	Ą
	2019-04-23 2017-03-02	2019-05-07 2017-03-02	2017-07-08
Open		O pen	O peo
	2015-09-02	2015-09-02	2016-01-08
	(US10266000) (Thumb hole container with twist and lock lid storage and magnet	(CA2940933) Thumb hole container with twist and lock lid storage and magnet	(CA2953980) Thumb hole paint container and holder
	(US1) (US10266000) An improved pall container includes a container MORPHEY JOHN (twist and lock lid storage that is configured to receive and hold, e.g., a and magnet the container body; wherein the container body may include a base defining a bottom of the container body and a sidewall that is configured to project upward from the base and from the opening; wherein the base and the sidewall include the chamber; and wherein the container body includes at least one cavity for a user to hold the pail container.	(CA2940933) An improved pall container includes a container MORPHEY JOHN C ([US]) Thumb hole container with body that includes an opening and a chamber twist and lock lid storage that is configured to receive and hold, e.g., a lidud, and, a lid that is removably attachable to the container body; wherein the container body may include a base defining a bottom of the container body and a sidewall that is configured to project upward from the base and form the opening; wherein the base and the sidewall include the chamber; and wherein the container body includes at least one cavity for a user to hold the pail container.	An improved paint container is disclosed. A paint container which may be a tray or an edger MORPHEY JOHN C ([US]) paint container which may be a tray or an edger MORPHEY JOHN C ([US]) tray, is shown having two halves each being configured to hold and contain a liquid. The paint container may have a plurality of walls to form reservoirs therebetween, and a base. The two halves may be separated by an elevated member such as a ridge forming two reservoirs. The elevated member may have a rounded surface for permitting scraping of a pad or brush. In another embodiment, a can holder may include at least one opening that may be formed in a lower section of a base portion. The at least one opening may be as many as four holes and sized to accept fingers of a user. The plurality of holes may be configured and located below a thumb hole. The holes may be recessed permitting near simultaneous insertion of a thumb and fingers into the respective holes.
	FEE GARRY ([US]) MORPHEY JOHN ([US])	MORPHEY JOHN C ([US]) FEE GARRY ([US])	FEE GARRY C ([US]) MORPHEY JOHN C ([US])
	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])

Open nos	Open
AU2015204330 AU2015204330	US10040093 US20160016193
A1 82	A1 82
2020-02-20 2016-02-04	2018-08-07 2016-01-21
O 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Open
2014-07-15	2014-07-15
(AU2015204330) Paint edging system and apparatus	(US10040093) Paint edging system and apparatus
A paint edging tool that deliver paint with sharp, clear edges at wall junctions. The paint edging tool includes a base wherein the base may include a handle, at least one wheel, a painting pad, a built-in-deflector, and at least one pad ejector. The handle may be configured to allow rotation between multiple positions. The handle may further include an adapter wherein the adapter is configured to be mounted on the handle, thereby allowing a pivoting motion in relation to the wall. The base may include at least one lobe, wherein the obe is configured to be located on each side of the base, and is further configured to connect with the at least one wheel. The painting pad may be configured to be notched around the at least one deflector and the at least one wheel in order to allow painting inside a corner area of a wall.	A paint edging tool that deliver paint with sharp, clear edges at wall junctions. The paint edging tool includes a base wherein the base my include a handle, at least one wheel, a painting pad, a built-in-deflector, and at least one pad ejector. The handle may be configured to allow rotation between multiple positions. The handle may turther include an adapter wherein the adapter is configured to be mounted on the handle, thereby allowing a pivoting motion in relation to the wall. The base may include at least one lobe, wherein the lobe is configured to be located on each side of the base, and is further configured to connect with the at least one wheel. The painting pad may be configured to be notched around the at least one deflector and the at least one wheel in order to allow painting inside a corner area of a wall.
FEE GARRY C MORPHEY JOHN C	MORPHEY JOHN C ([US])
NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])

Open		Ogen	Open
	US9335528 US20130340192	CAZSS/USI	CA2897638 CA2897638
	B2 A1	A.	AL C
	2016-05-10 2013-12-26	2011-010-01-010	2002-07-12 2005-01-15
Open		Open	Ореп
	2012-06-15	2014-07-10	2014-07-15
	(US933528) Paint roller assembly and painting products with superhydrophobic characteristics	Paint on board system and apparatus	(CA2897638) Paint edging system and apparatus
	A paint roller assembly has a handle, a shaft with one end connected to the handle and an opposite end, and a roller head carried on the other end of the shaft. At least a portion of the paint roller assembly has a superhydrophobic surface.	A paint-on-board system that require fewer at paint tray and result in a cleaner, easier, and faster painting project. The paint-on-board system includes a paint reservoir, and a mating attachment for connecting to the paint reservoir, wherein the paint reservoir includes a container body that includes an opening and a chamber that is configured to receive and hold a liquid, wherein the mating attachment includes at least one of a removable trim roller attachment, an edging tool, a speed roller, and a corner tool, and wherein the mating attachment includes at least one edge guard that extends beyond a width of the mating attachment. The paint reservoir may include a thermoplastic material or a transparent ethylene vinyl acetate.	A paint edging tool that deliver paint with sharp, clear edges at wall junctions. The paint edging tool includes a base wherein the base may include a handle, at least one wheel, a painting pad, a built-in-edglector, and at least one pad ejector. The handle may be configured to allow rotation between multiple positions. The handle may further include an adapter wherein the adapter is configured to be mounted on the handle, thereby allowing a pivoting motion in relation to the wall. The base may include at least one lobe, wherein the lobe is configured to be located on each side of the base, and is further configured to connect with the at least one wheel. The painting pad may be configured to be notched around the at least one deflector and the at least one wheel in order to allow painting inside a corner area of a wall.
	DECARR GARY ALLAN ([US]) BURDSALL THOMAS ANDREW ([US]) BEST ANTHONY HARRELL ([US])	MORPHEY JOHN C ([US])	FEE GARRY C ([US]) MORPHEY JOHN C ([US])
	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])

	Open	Open	Open
USD696925	USD696926	USD6881.13	US20130312465
21	51	\$1	A1 82
2014-01-07	2014-01-07	2013-08-20	
Open	Open	Open	Open
2010-11-15	2012-07-13	2011-08-25	2009-10-06
(USD696925) Combination lock	(USD696926) Combination lock	(USD688113) Combination disc lock	(US8713978) Combination discus lock assembly and methods of using the same
			The present disclosure describes combination discus locks and associated methods. A lock device configured in accordance with a particular embodiment of the present disclosure includes a discus lock housing, a locking mechanism positioned in the lock housing, and a plurality of rotatable wheels operably coupled to the locking mechanism. The rotatable wheels can individually have a plurality of indicia used to display a combination. The locking mechanism can be configured to move from a locked configuration to an unlocked configuration when the combination is displayed. The lock device can further include a shackle and a silder actuator positioned on an outer surface of the lock housing. The silder actuator can be operably coupled to the shackle and to the locking mechanism, and can be configured to drive the shackle from a closed position to an open position when the locking mechanism is in the unlocked configuration.
KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US]) WORDLOCK ([US]) SCHMIDT PETER ([US])	KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US]) WORDLOCK ([US])	SCHMIDT PETER ([US]) KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US]) BASCHE RAHN ([US])	SCHMIDT PETER ([US]) KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US])
WORDLOCK ([US])	MORDLOCK ([US])	WORDLOCK ([US])	WORDLOCK ([US])

Open	Open	Open	Open	Open
USD662395	USD662394	USD668929	USD678751	USD678037
27	\$1	27	21	21
2012-06-26	2012-06-26	2012-10-16	2013-03-26	2013-03-19
	Open	Open	Open	Open
2011-08-25	2011-08-25	2011-09-27	2011-09-27	2011-08-25
(USD662395) Combination disc lock	(USD662394) Combination lock	(USD668929) Combination lock	(USD678751) Combination lock	(USD678037) Combination disc lock
SCHMIDT PETER ([US]) KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US]) BASCHE RAHN ([US])	SCHMIDT PETER ([US]) KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US])	SCHMIDT PETER ([US]) KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US])	SCHMIDT PETER ([US]) KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US])	SCHMIDT PETER ([US]) KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US]) BASCHE RAHN ([US])
WORDLOCK ([US])	WORDLOCK ([US])	WORDLOCK ([US])	WORDLOCK ([US])	WORDLOCK ([US])

Open	Open		Open
USD649013	CA2742026 CA2742026	USD659506	US2011029638
S1	A1 C	S1	A1 82
2011-11-22	2019-01-22 2011-12-04	2012-05-15	2013-07-09 2011-12-08
Open	Open	Open	Open
2010-08-16	2010-06-04	2010-11-15	2010-06-04
(USD649013) Combination disc lock	(CA2742026) Stain applicator	(USD659506) Combination lock	(US8479348) Stain applicator
	A stain applicator comprising a pad frame, a handle assembly attached to an upperside thereof, and an applicator pad wherein said applicator pad includes a sift therein allowing the retraction and extension of an applicator biade frame and attached applicator biade pad to allow staining of both the tops of generally flat decking boards mounted having gaps therebetween and the sides thereof through the extension and retraction of the applicator biade frame and applicator biade pad.		A stain applicator comprising a pad frame, a handle assembly attached to an upperside thereof, and an applicator pad wherein said applicator pad includes a slit therein allowing the retraction and extension of an applicator blade frame and attached applicator blade pad to allow staining of both the tops of generally flat decking boards mounted having gaps therebetween and the sides thereof through the extension and retraction of the applicator blade frame and applicator blade pad.
SCHMIDT PETER ([US]) KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US]) BASCHE RAHN ([US])	DECARR GARY ALIAN ([US])	KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US]) SCHMIDT PETER ([US])	DECARR GARY ALLAN ([US])
WORDLOCK ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	WORDLOCK ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])

Open	Open	Pen	O Be n
CA2620957 CA2620957	USD638685	USD639635	USD646953
. A C	S1	21	S1
2014-12-16 2008-08-12	2011-05-31	2011-06-14	2011-10-18
Ореп	Open	Open	Open
2007-02-12	2010-08-16	2010-11-15	2010-11-15
(CA2620957) Liquid applicator	(USD638685) Combination disc lock	(USD639635) Combination lock	(USD646953) Text lock
A coating applicator comprising a substrate removably mounted to a frame, where the frame includes an actuator repositionable between an engaging position and a disengaging position, where the engaging position is operative to maintain the substrate in mounting engagement with the frame, where the disengaging position is operative to disengaging position is operative to disengagement with the frame, where the disengaging position is operative to discontinue the substrate in mounting engagement with the frame, and where the substrate includes a receptor for retaining a coating composition for application.			
LUTGEN JOSEPH LEON ([US]) ([US]) HOOVER BRANDON CORY ([US]) CROSS BRANDON SETH ([US]) HARTEL GEORGE ANDREW ([US]) SHUTE MATTHEW ([US])	SCHMIDT PETER ([US]) KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US]) BASCHE RAHN ([US])	KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US]) WORDLOCK ([US]) SCHMIDT PETER ([US])	SCHMIDT PETER ([US]) KEMPPAINEN KURT ([US])
NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	WORDLOCK ([US])	WORDLOCK ([US])	WORDLOCK ([US])

Open		Open	Open
	US8032973 US20080189892	U\$7657959 U\$20090070943	US8302247 US200910889552
	B2 A1	B2 A1	B2 A1
	2011-10-11 2008-08-14	2010-02-09 2009-03-19	2012-11-06 2009-04-09
Open		Open	O pen
	2007-02-12	2007-09-17	2007-10-09
	(US8032973) Liquid applicator	(US7657959) Releasable paint roller cover retainer	(US8302247) Releasable paint roller cover retainer
between an engaging position and a disengaging position, where the engaging position is operative to maintain the substrate in mounting engagement with the frame, where the disengaging position is operative to discontinue the substrate in mounting engagement with the frame, and where the substrate includes a receptor for retaining a coating composition for application.	A coating applicator comprising a substrate removably mounted to a frame, where the frame includes an actuator repositionable	A paint roller including a roller cover retainer that is releasable to permit a roller cover to be easily removed. The device includes a locking lever pivotable relative to the frame which of the property of the relative to the frame which of the roller so locking lever also exerts an axial from the roller assembly. The locking lever also exerts an axial from the roller assembly when the retainer is disengaged. A used roller cover can be removed FRANKLIN KIMBERLY without the need to grasp the used roller cover. CLENDENEN ([US]) Installation of a roller cover onto the roller assembly automatically engages the retainers and shifts the locking lever into the locked position.	A paint roller including a roller cover retainer that is releasable to permit a roller cover to be looking lever pivotable relative to the frame which acceptable relative to the roller cover adapted to disengage the roller cover the roller assembly. The looking lever also exerts an axial (IUSI) disengaged. A used roller cover can be removed FRANKLIN KIMBERLY without the need to grasp the used roller cover. Intentialistion of a roller cover onto the roller assembly automatically engages the retainers and shifts the looking lever into the locked position.
HOOVER BRANDON CORY ([US]) CROSS BRANDON SETH ([US]) HARTEL GEORGE ANDREW ([US]) SHUTE MATTHEW ([US])	LUTGEN JOSEPH LEON ([US]) SMITH ROBIN E ([US])	S) ((US)) ER SETH NDREW LY	([US]) ER SETH NDREW
	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])

Open	Den in the state of the state o	O Deen
USD696924	U\$20050050663	USD592527
S1	A1 1	51
2014-01-07	2005-03-10	2009-05-19
Open	O p e n	Open
2012-09-28	2003-09-09	2004-09-09
(USD696924) Novelty lock	(US7096530) Paint roller with extendable handle	(USDS92527) Paint applicator device
	An extendable handle for a paint applicator includes an first shaft having a distal end and a proximal end and a second shaft with a distal end and a proximal end and a second shaft with is telescopically disposed within the first shaft. A guide block is disposed on the second shaft and defines a curved channel. A third shaft has a distal end and a proximal end and is telescopically disposed within the second shaft. An advancement strip has a first end connected to the distal end of the first shaft and a second end connected to the proximal end of the third shaft and is disposed through the curved channel of the guide block. The advancement strip can both push and pull the third shaft relative to the second shaft.	The design comprises the features of shape and serior configuration of the paint applicator device shown in the drawings. The design is shown in steed frawings. Any broken lines in solid lines in the drawings. Any broken lines in solid lines in the drawings. Any broken lines in solid lines in the drawings. Any broken lines in solid lines in the drawings. Any broken lines in solid lines in the drawings. Any broken lines in solid lines in the drawings. Any broken lines in solid lines in the drawings. Any broken lines in SONG KI BOK (IUSI) the drawings are for illustrative purposes only and form no part of the design. Description of the Drawings-Figure 1 is a perspective view of the Drawings-Figure 1 is a perspective view of the paint applicator device whom in Figure 4.1 the right side view being a mirror image thereof, Figure 3 is a front view of the paint applicator device shown in Figure 4.1 si a rear view of the paint applicator device shown in Figure 4.1 and Figure 6 is a top view of the paint applicator device shown in Figure 1.1 (From CA108327 5)
BROWER JAMES ([US])	GOULET MATTHEW G ([US])	SERIO CRAIG S ([US]) KIM TONG JIN ([US]) REEDY MICHAEL ([US]) SONG KI BOK ([US]) POTEMPA MICHAEL M ([US]) POTEMPA BRIAN S ([US]) STOODART DARREN W ([US])
WORLD & MAIN ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])	NOVA WILDCAT SHUR LINE ([US])

Domain Names:

FLANT STREET AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE			
Primary Domain Name	Registered Domain Name	Expiration Date	Registrar
	Email-shurline.com	4/13/2021	CSC Global
	Paint-now.com	6/10/2020	CSC Global
	Paintbuddy.com	2/27/2020	CSC Global
	Paintbuddy2.com	8/17/2020	CSC Global
	Shur-line.com	7/20/2020	CSC Global
	Shurline-mail.com	8/26/2020	CSC Global
	Shurline.biz	11/18/2019	CSC Global
	Shurline.com	12/17/2019	CSC Global
	Shurlinegraphics.com	8/19/2020	CSC Global
	Shurlinepainting.com	6/29/2020	CSC Global
www.stanleypaintproducts.com *	STANLEYPAINTPRODUCTS.COM	4/10/2020	Go-Da ddy
*subject to license agreement	STANLEYPAINTPRODUCTS.INFO	4/10/2020	Go-Da ddy
	STANLEYPAINTPRODUCTS.NET	4/10/2020	Go-Da ddy
	STANLEYPAINTPRODUCTS.ORG	4/10/2020	Go-Da ddy
www.wordlock.com	wordlock.com	4/4/2020	Go-Da ddy
	wordlock.co.nz	6/1/2020	Go-Da ddy
	wordlock.eu	6/1/2022	Go-Da ddy
	wordlock.tw	6/1/2020	Go-Da ddy

Schedule 2

Designated Equipment

Equipment*

Continuous Roller Cover Processing Equipment

Equipment Type	Equipment Description	Equipment Process Use	Equipment Brand	# în Servîce	Year Manufactured
ontinuous Winding ystem	in-time continuous winding equipment a festiona personalistion system	System forms the care of a ration and then glass on fabric with hat met from continuous estimate, security excess such substance proper length and children to accumulators.	Paca Winder + Webes Estruces		2002
ccumulation System	In-Line continuous accumulator	System inducts master roller to system and provides accumulation between the winding equipment and processing equipment. This allows for continuous operation of both upstream and downstream process	Roleg	2	2002
antipuaus Pracessing ystem	Balter cover processing equipment	System inducts master collection magazines shous fibric to proper length: bevelocine edges of each roller cuts to proper size and discharges.	Edward satisfic	ä	Vacious (1990-2002):
acuum System	Roller cover processing equipment	System vacuums roller covers while still inside the processors. This removes excess bit or other process contaminants before packaging	Panborn, Farr, Doyle	4	2002 (Doyle=2010)
ackaging in Feed	CORPONENCE	System coverys finished miller covers from the processing vacuum enopment into packagese crupment we PLC are are connotice based on the speed of the packaging dyulamost.	Boath		2002
ockaging Equipment	Up right packaging equipment	System meters roller covers into bagging equipment which is configured as an upright LBar sealer. Pack configurations range from 1 to 8 per bag depending on customer need. Speed is programmed and controlled based on master recipe.	RENNCO	4	2002-2006
skaging Equipment	Box Sealing and Marking	System sold the upper and lower flaps on the conceptor it lipping container and applies 12 of 5 identification label.	3M 6 Loveshaw Crae Sealers Loveshaw Case Labelers		2002-2017

Manual Roller Cover Processing Equipment

Equipment Type	Equipment Description	Equipment Process Use	Equipment Brand	# in Service	Year Manufactured
Winding System	Winding accipment + festoco accumulation system:	System forms the core of a roller and then alway an fabric with had made from conflictions software; vacuoms excess such cuts to proper length.	Pace Mander + Webes Extrager	1	3890's (refinition 2003)
Processing System	Roller cover processing equipment	Manual Feed specialty processing equipment capable of producing multiple different sized roller covers - 9, 9.5, 11.5, 3, 4, 18 inch. Manual feed magazine, inducts master stick; shears Edward Jackson proper length	Edward Jackson	1	2005
Variabin System	Boller cover processing equipment	System vacuums coller covers white still in sice the processors. This removes excess list an either process continuoums before packaging.	Dustleng, Doyle	1	2005 (Doyles 2010)
Processing System	Roller cover processing equipment	Manual feed processor only capable of producing 9.3/8" roller covers. Output onto accumulation conveyor (BOSCH)	Goliath (Company Built)	1	1990
Packaging Equipment	up-ratit perkaging epurpment	Auto-fedicupinght inter sett packaging appipment. Capable of conneg participations of a rock index covers, Space is programmed and controlled by recipa	RENNEG		2008
Packaging Equipment	Up-right packaging equipment	Auto-Feed up-right platform L Bar sealer; configured for 5 pack of roller covers - connected to Goliath	RENNCO	1	2018
Parkaging Equipment	Sex Sealing and Marking	System scale the upper and lower flaps on the copporate stroping concerns and applies 12 of 5 live of faction label.	301 & Loveshaw Case Sealers Loveshaw Case Labeliers		2502-2617

Mini Roller Cover Processing Equipment

Equipment Type	Equipment Description	Equipment Process Use	Equipment Brand	# in Service	Year Manufactured
Wincing System	Winding equipment + festion accumulation system		Paga Winder + Webes Extrager		1990's (rebuilt in 2017)
Processing System	Roller cover processing equipment	Manual feed magazine; Inducts MINI roller stick: Shears to proper length; Bevels Roller Edges; Cuts to proper length (4,6, or 9 inch); Discharges into box	KPS (Company Built)	1	2007 (rebuilt in 2017)
Roller Emisting System	Railer cover processing equipment	From a long bir NAM collens and inducted wid lift no seyon, care is seemes, insects faculty into both scales of the value to allow for feature to be fifteen.	WEREFF		2017
Packaging Equipment	Re-Sealable Bag Packaging Equipment	Manual feed re-sealable bag sealer, Top Load; Manual Index; up to 6 per bag	Autobag Sprint	3	2017
Packaging Equipment	Bagged Packaging Equipment	Names free sealer, top last; auto index; up to 8 meh bag	Aufabag & Sharp (Freepart)		2 002-2809
Packaging Equipment	Box Sealing and Marking	System seals the upper and lower flaps on the corrugated shipping container and applies 12 of 5 identification label	3M & Loveshaw Case Sealers Loveshaw Case Labelers	2	2002-2016

Tray Set Fabrication

Equipment Type	Equipment Description	Equipment Process Use	Equipment Brand	# in Service	Year Manufactured
----------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------	--------------	-------------------

nteed System - Conflex	Actornated conveyance	intensity stam linked by the speed of the abwesters arriver. Approximation and assembly of trayset	siam erapping system for CONFLEX		2005-2007
Wrapping System	Overwrap Shrink System	Overwrap, cut and shrink the product	CONFLEX	2	2005-2007
ebeling System	Pressure Sensitive Lebel Applicator	Apply sales label to troot or some of product	Weber Marking & AutoLabo	e 4.	2009
ackaging Equipment	Box Sealing and Marking	System seals the upper and lower flaps on the corr and applies 12 of 5 Identification label	rugated shipping container Bestpack or Central Case Sealers Loveshaw Case Labelers	2	2005-2007
Kapping System	Overwrap Shrink System	Manual feet overwrap and stonk system	SPANEIN	1 15	990's (New side seat head 2010)
vare Parts	Equipment spare parts	Oth All spare parts related to the equipment reference		N/A	N/A
RP: System	ERP: System	Any specific equipment "FRV" existent samware at that are cirectly related to Shurune and capable of	natorscheduling macules Martinis	N/A	N/A
fanufacturing-Related quipment	Dyes and Paint Sundry Items	All dives or other equipment used in the manufaction branched products or other paint sundry items sold subsidiaries owned.	uring of any Shur-Line	N/A	N/A
		*Subject to due diligence, the Designation Rights u			

Subject to due diligence, the Designation regits under the rate ase
Agreement, and TV's separate written acceptance of any associated
licensing/service agreements.

		Freeport, it.			
Equipment Type	Equipment Description	Equipment Process Use	Equipment Brand	# in Service	Year Manufactured
Infeed System - Conflex	Automated conveyance intending diversity	other linker to the special of the power steem weapping system.	Pin CONFLEX	2	2005-2503
Wrapping System	Overwrap Shrink System Overwra	p, cut and shrink the product	CONFLEX	2	2005-2007

Equipment Type	Equipment Description	Equipment Process Use	Equipment Brand	# in Service	Year Manufactured
Eiger Pointer Poil	nine Process for Menutacturing	a barro di con l'abbas con la consta TA trans de transcere	Surpressori Sustante		2000
Machine t	the Enger Par	and the property of the control of t	Messervice Systems	Ť	•••
Alloyd Packing Machine to Complete TLR Pad (and	Free Standing packager machine Syster	m used to package bases & TLR Pads	Allayd	2	2006
cies)	FOR TERS & Bases				

PATENT Confidential Information Memorandum SL014 **REEL: 064349 FRAME: 0831**

RECORDED: 07/20/2023